06-23-2003



JEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595

OMB No. 6514-0011 (exp~4/84) IS~US020855	9065_
	arks. Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Seisaku IWASA (2) Yoshinori OISHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ISHIDA CO., LTD. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: (1) 01/15/03 (2) 01/15/03	Street Address: 44, Sanno-cho, Shogoin Sakyo-ku City: Kyoto Prefecture: Kyoto CountryJapan ZIP: 606-8392 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: (1) 01/15/03 (2) 01/15/03 B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ 40.00
Street Address: 1233 Twentieth Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Suite 700 City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	50-1836 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
original document. Todd M. Guise	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

G:\01-JAN03-MSM\IS-US020855 Assignment Cayer doc 01/27/2003 LMIFLLER 00000075 501636 10347302

01 FC:8021

40_00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0493

IS-US020B55

ASSIGNMENT

[Executed in Japan]	
WHEREAS, Seisaku IWASA , a citizen of Japan residing at	
C/O ISHIDA CO., LTD. SHIGA INTEGRATED FACILITY, 959-1, Shimomagari, Ritto-shi.	
Shiga 520-3026, Japan	
Yoshinori OISHI , a citizen of Japan residing at	
C/O OISHI SANGYO CO., LTD., 755-3, Fukudome, Kanno-cho, Kakogewa-shi,	
Hyogo 675-0004, Japan	
hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
CONVEYANCE UNIT AND BOXING UNIT HAVING THE SAME	
for which the Assignor(s) have executed an Application for United States Letters Patent on even	
date herewith, AND WHEREAS, ISHIDA CO., LTD. having its principal place	
of business at 44, Sanno-cho, Shogoin, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8392, Japan	
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest	
in and to said invention and said Application and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United	
States or foreign as indicated below, to be obtained therefor and thereon:	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which	
is herewith acknowledged, the Assignor(s) sell, assign, and transfer, unto the Assignee, its	
successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States	
of America, and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, the following countries.	
Australia, China, Korea, and all contracting states to the European Patent Convention	
in, to and under said improvements, and said Application, and all original, divisional, renewal,	
continuation, substitute, or reissue applications thereof, including the right to sue and recover for	
any past infringement, and all rights of priority from the filing of said Application; and the	
Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all	
Letters Patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of	
the entire interest therein, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors, and	
assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted.	
Further, the Assignor(s) and their legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and	
covenant without further remuneration that they will communicate to said Assignee, its	
successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said	
improvements whenever requested, and will testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding	
in which any of said applications or Letters Patent may become involved, sign all lawful papers,	
execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on	
said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its legal representatives,	
successors, or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary to assist	
said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	
patent protection for said improvements in the U.S. and said countries, the expenses incident to	
said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
out approximents to be better and part by data assignee.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) have affixed their signatures.	
The second of th	
This 15 day of Jam 2003 Signature Source Succept	
The state of the s	
This 15 day of Jon , 2003 Signature Sewickin Quescit This 15 day of Jon , 2003 Signature Joshine: Oishi	
This 15 day of 100 2003 Signature Tachine Mich.	
Gi/12-DEC02-MOMIS-US020895 Assignment.dog	

PATENT REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0494